More Product Available Online: www.digikey.com
Toll-Free: 1-800-344-4539  •  Phone 218-681-6674  •  Fax: 218-681-33801978  (T091)
H
Most SMT cutdown parts are available on a Digi-Reel ®. For Digi-Reel part number, change 1-ND to 6-ND or CT-ND to DKR-ND. See Digi-Key ® Services on page 2 for additional information.®
TISP4CxxxH3BJ Series – Bidirectional Thyristor Overvoltage Protector
This device is designed to limit overvoltages on the telephone line. Overvoltages are normally caused by A.C. power systems or lightning fl ash disturbances which are
induced or conducted on to the telephone line. A single device provides 2-point protection and is typically used for the protection of 2-wire telecommunication equipment
(e.g. between the Ring and Tip wires for telephones and modems). Combinations of devices can be used for multi-point protection (e.g. 3-point protection between Ring,

 .094
(2.40)
 .220
(5.59)
 .083
(2.10)
 .060
(1.52)
 .091
(2.32)
 .008
(0.20)
Dimensions in Inch (mm)
 Protection Voltage VDRM Digi-Key  Cut Tape Price Each Digi-Key T & R Pricing Bourns
 V(BO) V V Part No. 1 10 100 Part No. 3,000 Part No.
 115 90 TISP4C115H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C115H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C115H3BJR-S
 125 100 TISP4C125H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C125H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C125H3BJR-S
 145 120 TISP4C145H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C145H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C145H3BJR-S
 180 145 TISP4C180H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C180H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C180H3BJR-S
 220 180 TISP4C220H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C220H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C220H3BJR-S
 250 190 TISP4C250H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C250H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C250H3BJR-S
 290 220 TISP4C290H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C290H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C290H3BJR-S
 350 275 TISP4C350H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C350H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C350H3BJR-S
 395 320 TISP4C395H3BJR-SCT-ND .98 .60 .44 TISP4C395H3BJR-STR-ND 334.00/M TISP4C395H3BJR-S
®
Steering/TVS Diode Arrays
Steering/TVS Diode Arrays for External Parts of Portable devices/Telecom applications: • Provides
ESD, EFT and surge protection for the external ports of portable electronic devices  • Protects Vcc and two

7 6 58
2 3 41
I/O 2 I/O 3
I/O 1 I/O 4
GND GND
GND GND
7 6 5
GND GNDI/O 4 I/O 3
I/O 2I/O 1 +VREF +VREF
8
2 3 41
  Working Breakdown Volt. Leakage Current Capacitance Clamping Digi-Key  Cut Tape Price Each  Digi-Key  Tape and Reel Bourns
 Fig. Voltage @ 1mA @ VWM (μA) @ 0V, 1MHz Voltage Part No. 1 10 100 Part No. Qty. Pricing Part No.
Steering/TVS Diode Arrays for External Parts of Portable Devices/Telecom Applications
 1 5 6 5 10 9.8 @ 1A CD143A-SR05CT-ND 1.20 .75 .56 CD143A-SR05TR-ND 3,000 420.00/M CD143A-SR05
 1 12 13.3 1 10 19 @ 1A CD143A-SR12CT-ND 1.20 .75 .56 CD143A-SR12TR-ND 3,000 420.00/M CD143A-SR12
 2 2.8 3 1 4.5 5 @ 1A CD143A-SR2.8CT-ND 1.20 .75 .56 CD143A-SR2.8TR-ND 3,000 420.00/M CD143A-SR2.8
 2 3.3 3.5 1 4.5 7 @ 1A CD143A-SR3.3CT-ND 1.20 .75 .56 CD143A-SR3.3TR-ND 3,000 420.00/M CD143A-SR3.3
 3 70 85 1 10 1.5 @ 1A CD143A-SR70CT-ND 1.05 .75 .56 CD143A-SR70TR-ND 3,000 420.00/M CD143A-SR70
 4 5 6 5 3.5 12 @ 1A CDSOT23-SRV05-4CT-ND 1.17 1.08 .79 CDSOT23-SRV05-4TR-ND 3,000 630.00/M CDSOT23-SRV05-4
Low Capacitance Steering Diode/TVS Diode Array Combo
 5 3 3.3 2 20pF 18 @ 100A CDNBS08-PLC03-3.3CT-ND 2.70 2.40 1.96 CDNBS08-PLC03-3.3TR-ND 2,500 1620.00/M CDNBS08-PLC03-3.3
 6 6 6.8 25 16pF 20 @ 100A CDNBS08-PLC03-6CT-ND 2.40 2.16 1.96 CDNBS08-PLC03-6TR-ND 2,500 1680.00/M CDNBS08-PLC03-6